FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 31, 2025

Contact: Dennette Young

504-450-1874 or dennette@raisingthebar.org

Scholarships for Children of Injured Workers'-2025-2026 Kids' Chance Scholarship Application Now Open

(Statewide, Louisiana) The LBF Kids' Chance Scholarship program provides scholarships to the children of Louisiana workers who have been killed or permanently and totally disabled in an accident compensable under a state or federal Workers' Compensation Act or law.

Apply now thru February 14, 2025.

Basic Eligibility Requirements:

- Must be a dependent of a worker killed or permanently and totally disabled in an accident compensable under a state or federal Worker's Compensation Act or law.
- Must be a Louisiana resident between the ages of 16 and 25.
- Must maintain a "C" average or higher.
- Must demonstrate substantial financial need.
- Must be pursuing a primary college or university degree (bachelor's or associate's) or vocational education and training (certificate or license) from an accredited Louisiana (*) university, community, technical or vocational college and/or state approved proprietary school.
 - *An exception may be made for attendance at an accredited out of state institution for extraordinary reasons.

Click here to apply for LBF Kids' Chance Scholarship!

Click here for more information about LBF Kids' Chance.

###

Louisiana Bar Foundation is the state's largest funder of civil legal aid. We partner with a trusted network of more than 70 organizations that lead community driven efforts to help families facing non-criminal, civil legal challenges. Our goal is to make sure that all Louisianans, regardless of their background or income level, have access to civil legal services that they need.